503340266 06/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3386886

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY EDMUND KRYSINSKI	05/29/2015
MARILYNN G KRYSINSKI	05/29/2015
JAMES COOK	06/02/2015
KATHERINE COOK	06/04/2015
RANDALL ALAN YOUNG	06/01/2015
CHRISTY LYNN YOUNG	06/01/2015
KRISTOPHER LLOYD BOREN	05/28/2015
BRANDY LANE BOREN	06/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EZ JUMP, LLC.
Street Address:	2760 FUENTE
City:	GRAND PRAIRIE
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29529482

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)203-2603

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-551-5128

Email: meganhuan@sinorica.com

Correspondent Name: SINORICA, LLC

Address Line 1: 19785 CRYSTAL ROCK DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 207

Address Line 4: GERMANTOWN, MARYLAND 20874

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TDP24403
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MING CHOW
SIGNATURE:	/Ming Chow/

503340266 PATENT REEL: 035803 FRAME: 0198

DATE SIGNED: 06/08/2015

Total Attachments: 3
source=Assignment_TDP24403#page1.tif
source=Assignment_TDP24403#page2.tif
source=Assignment_TDP24403#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 035803 FRAME: 0199

Assignment Deed

This	_	_	nent is applicable al Extension Ta		inventi	on enti	tled (inve	ntion	title)		
This			erred to in this a lication for this in nt.					IGNO	R(S) con	currently w	/ith
	□ U.:	S. Patent A	pplication Serial I	No		, _ fil	ed on _				
	☐ U.	S. Patent N	lo		issued (on					
The I	x ∪.:	S. Patent ri orldwide Pa	signed under this ghts only atent rights (the a any U.S. Patent A	ıssigne	ee shall	have th	_	o clair	n the be	nefit for th	e
Given I	Name (first	t and middle)	red to in this agr Gregory Edm u		nt is (or	are):		Last	Krysin	ski	
Street City	Address	<u>2760 Fud</u> d Prairie	ente	State	TX	Zip	75054		Country	US	
		t and middle)	Marilynn G.		<u> </u>		73034	Last	_ Krysin		
	Address	2760 Fu	ente								
City	Grand	d Prairie		State	<u>TX</u>	Zip	75054		Country -	US	
	=	t and middle)	James					Last	Cook		
	Address		eenwood Ln.	Chata		7:			Country		
City	Arling	gton		State	<u>TX</u>	Zip	76013		Country -	US	
Given I	Name (first	t and middle)	Katherine					Last	Cook		
	Address		eenwood Ln					•	COOK		
City	Arling			State	TX	Zip	76013		Country	US	
Given I		t and middle)	Randall Alan					Last	Young		
	=	721 Bria							_ i oung		
City	Garla		-	State	TX	Zip	75043		Country	US	
Given I			Christy Lynn					Last	Young		
Street	Address	721 Bria	r Wav					-301	roung		
City			,	State	TX	Zip	75043		Country	US	

Given iva	ame (iirst a	na miaaie)	Kristopher Lic	oyd				Last	Boren		
Street A	ddress	414 Fox	Hollow								
City	Venus			State	TX	Zip	76084		Country	US	
Given Na	ame (first a	nd middle)	Brandy Lane					Last	Boren		
Street A	ddress	414 Fox	Hollow					•			
City	Venus			State	TX	Zip	76084		Country	US	
The Fi	irst ASSI	GNEE ref	erred to in this ac	greeme	ent is:						
EZ Ju	mp, LL	C.	•	-			(full	name o	of first assig	nee)	
Street A	ddress	2760 Fu	ente								
City _	Grand	Prairie		State	TX	Zip	75054		Country	US	
Is (checl	k one):		An individual		A partne	rship	X A	corpora	ition of		
			000/ 0515				4 CCT CN: C	D (C)		(State or Co	untry)
And, is	s assign	ea 1	. 00% Of the er	ntire ri	gnts fro	m the <i>i</i>	ASSIGNO	R(S)			

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns:

the specified percentage of the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention;

all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and

the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of the specified percentage in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, and facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.

Gregory Edmund krysinski	5/29/2015
(signature of sole of first assignor)	(Date)
Marilynn G. krysinski	5/29/2015
(signature of setsigned assignor)	(Date)
Janes Cook	6/2/2015
(signature of third assignor)	(Date)
design of the second of the se	6/4/2015
(signature of fourth assignor)	(Date)
DocuSigned by:	6/1/2015
(signature of fifth assignor)	(Date)
Christs 5-	6/1/2015
(signature of sixth assignor) Country Docusigned by:	(Date)
KrisBoren	5/28/2015
(signature of seventh assignor)	(Date)
Brandy Boren	6/2/2015
(signature of eighth assignor)	(Date)

Page 3 of 3